From,

Mohit Sharma Additional District & Sessions Judge Court No.11 ,Moradabad.

To,

The Registrar General, Hon`ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Subject: Information regarding purchase of Maruti Suzuki Swift VXI 1.2 L (Petrol) (Reg.No. UP21-CL-4774) by the undersigned

Sir,

I most humbly submits that I have purchased a Maruti Suzuki Swift VXI 1.2 L (Petrol) for a sum of Rs.756419/-including Ex-Showroom price, insurance charges, registration charges, accessories etc on from an authourized dealer Inderjit Marwaha Autos (P) Ltd,Jalandhar.

I may further state that the payment for the same made from my saving account vide no. 640110110001869 of Bank of India Kartarpur, Jalandhar by the mode of cheques i.e cheque no.37576 of Rs.327000/- dated 30.03.2021 and cheque no.37579 of Rs.344456/- dated 09.04.2021 to above stated dealer and the sum of Rs.20505/- paid online to Insurance company. Road Tax and registraiton charges of Rs.63108 paid to Transport Department, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh on 10.05.2021 by cash. Opening balance of above said saving account was Rs.971481 when I joined the services on 26.03.2021.

I am furnishing herewith the information on prescribed proforma as required vide Hon'ble Court's C.L. No. 25 Dated 13th July. 1998.

The Photo copies of insurance,registration certificate of vehicle purchased Maruti Suzuki Swift VXI 1.2 L (Reg.No. UP21-CL-4774) along with its sales certificate (invoice) and six months account statement relating to my A/C No. 640110110001869 of Bank of India Kartarpur,Jalandhar and booking receipt are enclosed herewith.

Thus, all the necessary information along with photocopies of documents are respectfully submitted before Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

I am not owner of any other vehicle before the purchase of this car.

Encls: as above Yours sincerely

(Mohit Sharma)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Court No.11 ,Moradabad.

No. / Dated-Forwarded to the Registrar General Hon`ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

> District Judge Moradabad